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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

CANOAS GARDEN AVENUE AND EVANS LANE
SAN JOSE, CA 95125

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 37.2963000 - 37° 17’ 46.68”
Longitude (West): 121.8756000 - 121° 52’ 32.16”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 599659.3

UTM Y (Meters): 4128131.2

Elevation: 132 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5640416 SAN JOSE WEST, CA
Version Date: 2012
East Map: 5640414 SAN JOSE EAST, CA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20120520
Source: USDA
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
CANOAS GARDEN AVENUE AND EVANS LANE
SAN JOSE, CA 95125

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
1 COUNTY OF SANTA CLAR 2090 EVANS LANE CHMIRS, CUPA Listings, EMI Higher 148, 0.028, SSW
A2 SJUSD CORPORATE YARD 2222 UNIFIED WY SUIT SAN JOSE HAZMAT Lower 311, 0.059, East
A3 SAN JOSE UNIF CORP Y 2222 CANOAS GARDEN R LUST, HIST LUST, CHMIRS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Lower 311, 0.059, East
A4 S.J. CORPORATION YAR 2222 UNIFIED WAY ENVIROSTOR, LUST, SCH, CUPA Listings Lower 311, 0.059, East
A5 SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCH 2222 UNIFIED WAY RCRA-LQG Lower 311, 0.059, East
A6 TRILLIUM CNG 2230 UNIFIED WY CUPA Listings, HAZNET Lower 345, 0.065, East
B7 RIANDA PAINTING 2270 CANOAS GARDEN A CUPA Listings, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 660, 0.125, South
B8 RIANDAS PAINTING 2270 CANOAS GARDEN A RCRA-SQG, FINDS Higher 660, 0.125, South
C9 OUT OF BUSINESS 2250 ALMADEN EX SUIT SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 830, 0.157, SSW
C10 U-HAUL AT CURTNER 705 CURTNER AV LUST, CUPA Listings, HIST CORTESE, SAN JOSE HAZMAT  Higher 914, 0.173, South
Cl1 U-HAUL 705 CURTNER AVE LUST, HIST LUST Higher 914, 0.173, South
Cl12 CURTNER MC 705 CURTNER AVE HIST UST Higher 914, 0.173, South
C13 CAMBRIAN SCHOOL 721 CURTNER AVE LUST, HIST LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 928, 0.176, SSW
14 BETTENCOURT PROPERTY 396 CURTNER AVE LUST, HIST LUST Higher 944, 0.179, East
C15 RAIN GUTTER SERVICE 720 CURTNER AVE LUST, HIST LUST Higher 975, 0.185, SSW
D16 UNIVERSITY PREPARATO 2315 CANOAS GARDEN A RCRA-SQG Higher 1006, 0.191, SSE
D17 T-MOBILE ID#SF04901A 2315 CANOAS GARDEN A CUPA Listings, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 1006, 0.191, SSE
C18 SECOND HARVEST FOOD 750 CURTNER AV SUITE SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 1033, 0.196, SSW
C19 SECOND HARVEST FOOD 750 CURTNER AV CUPA Listings, EMI Higher 1033, 0.196, SSW
D20 MILL POND 2320 CANOAS GARDEN A SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 1085, 0.205, SSE
E21 R &R SPECIALTIES PA 473 PERRYMONT AV CUPA Listings Lower 1216, 0.230, NE
E22 BARRAGAN TRANSMISSIO 471 PERRYMONT AV CUPA Listings, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Lower 1228, 0.233, NE
E23 CAL MICRO INC 431 PERRYMONT AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET Lower 1245, 0.236, NE
E24 THE WOOD CONNECTION 431 PERRYMONT AV CUPA Listings, EMI Lower 1245, 0.236, NE
E25 VALVE BODY PRO 464 PERRYMONT AV CUPA Listings, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 1265, 0.240, NE
E26 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LAND 426 PERRYMONT AV CUPA Listings, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 1288, 0.244, NE
27 SIJWC-MALONE STATION 1969 ALMADEN RD CUPA Listings, HAZNET, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Higher 1312, 0.248, WNW
28 COMSTOCK OF CALIFORN 2180 STONE AVE LUST, HIST LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1679, 0.318, ENE
F29 BREAK AWAY CONCRETE 2025 STONE AV LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CUPA Listings Lower 1731, 0.328, NNE
30 JIFFY LUBE #2332 2302 ALMADEN RD LUST, HIST LUST, CUPA Listings, HIST CORTESE, SAN... Higher 1754, 0.332, SW
F31 RMC LONESTAR 2005 STONE AVE LUST, HIST LUST, HIST UST, CHMIRS, CUPA Listings,... Lower 1765, 0.334, NNE
G32 QUALITY DISTRIBUTING 1990 STONE AVE LUST, HIST LUST, CUPA Listings, HIST CORTESE, SAN... Lower 1830, 0.347, NNE
G33 MEGA METALS AND IRON 1999 STONE AV LUST, CUPA Listings, NPDES Lower 1850, 0.350, NNE
G34 ANELLO TRUCKING 1999 STONE AVE LUST, HIST LUST, WDS Lower 1850, 0.350, NNE
35 PERDUE TIRE 1916 STONE AVE LUST, HIST LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2016, 0.382, NNE
36 VIASYSTEMS TECHNOLOG 335 TURTLE CREEK COU  RCRA-LQG, ENVIROSTOR, ICIS, FINDS, CUPA Listings,... Higher 2047, 0.388, North
H37 SCOTLAND YARD 1735 ALMADEN RD LUST, HIST LUST, SWEEPS UST Lower 2316, 0.439, NNW
H38 SCOTLAND YARD 1735 ALMADEN RD LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2316, 0.439, NNW
39 HOGE, HAROLD 195 CURTNER AVE LUST, HIST LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2389, 0.452, ENE
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Target Property Address:

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

CANOAS GARDEN AVENUE AND EVANS LANE

SAN JOSE, CA 95125

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

40 UNI-FLEX CIRCUITS 1782 ANGELA ST ENVIROSTOR, CUPA Listings, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Lower 2675, 0.507, North
41 SKYLARK SAN JOSE 2482 ALMADEN ROAD ENVIROSTOR, VCP Higher 3266, 0.619, SSW
42 R & R PROCESSING 1805 LITTLE ORCHARD ENVIROSTOR Lower 3404, 0.645, NNE
43 QUALITY PLATING CO 1680 ALMADEN EX H&l ENVIROSTOR, CUPA Listings, SAN JOSE HAZMAT Lower 3492, 0.661, North
144 GE NUCLEAR ENERGY 175 CURTNER AVE MC 4 ENVIROSTOR, RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 3563, 0.675, ENE
145  GE NUCLEAR ENERGY 175 CURTNER AVE MC 4 HAZNET, HWP Lower 3563, 0.675, ENE
46 MANTHEY NURSERY 327 SAN JOSE AVENUE ENVIROSTOR Lower 3943, 0.747, North
47 ERNESTO GALARZA ELEM 1610 BIRD AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 3962, 0.750, NW
48 ALMADEN PROPERTY 1545 ALMADEN ROAD ENVIROSTOR Lower 4598, 0.871, North
49 STAUFFER CHEMICAL 1931 MONTEREY RD RESPONSE, ENVIROSTOR, LUST, HIST LUST, HIST... Lower 4788, 0.907, NE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

CERCLIS.________ . _______. Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERCLIS-NFRAP___________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF_________________ RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-CESQG.________.__.__. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF. . Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
SLIC . Statewide SLIC Cases

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing

UST. Active UST Facilities

AST. .. Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIANVCP_________.________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP_ ... Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT. ... Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY._ .. Recycler Database

HAULERS. __________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. _____ . __.__. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.____________.__. National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_______________. Historical Calsites Database

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST_______________. SWEEPS UST Listing
CAFIDUST. . ... Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records

LIENS. . Environmental Liens Listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. . ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO__________ .. _____. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

Cortese______________________. "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EMI ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF. .. Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance_.________ Financial Assurance Information Listing

HAZNET. ___ ... Facility and Manifest Data

HWT_ . Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database

MINES. . ... Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP______ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing

NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PESTLIC . ___ Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
PROC. ___ .. Certified Processors Database
Notify 65__ ... Proposition 65 Records

UlIC. ... UIC Listing

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. ... Waste Discharge System

WIP. . Well Investigation Program Case List

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP_______ . __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR HistAuto___._____________ EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner____________. EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/09/2015 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCH 2222 UNIFIED WAY E 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A5 22
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/09/2015 has revealed that there are 3
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RIANDAS PAINTING 2270 CANOAS GARDEN A S0-1/8(0.125 mi.) B8 25
UNIVERSITY PREPARATO 2315 CANOAS GARDEN A SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D16 36
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CAL MICRO INC 431 PERRYMONT AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) E23 40

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/03/2015 has revealed that there is 1
RESPONSE site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

STAUFFER CHEMICAL 1931 MONTEREY RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.907 mi.) 49 138
Status: No Further Action
Facility 1d: 43200020

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/03/2015 has revealed that there are
11 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

VIASYSTEMS TECHNOLOG 335 TURTLE CREEK COU N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) 36 96
Facility 1d: 71003531
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

SKYLARK SAN JOSE 2482 ALMADEN ROAD SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.619 mi.) 41 118
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: 60001949
Status: Active

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

S.J. CORPORATION YAR 2222 UNIFIED WAY E 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 16
Facility 1d: 43820006
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

UNI-FLEX CIRCUITS 1782 ANGELA ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.507 mi.) 40 117
Facility 1d: 71003375
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

R & R PROCESSING 1805 LITTLE ORCHARD NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.645 mi.) 42 124
Facility 1d: 71002737
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

QUALITY PLATING CO 1680 ALMADEN EX H&I N 1/2 -1 (0.661 mi.) 43 125
Facility 1d: 71002957
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

GE NUCLEAR ENERGY 175 CURTNER AVE MC 4 ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.675 mi.) 144 126
Facility 1d: 80001780
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

MANTHEY NURSERY 327 SAN JOSE AVENUE N 1/2 - 1 (0.747 mi.) 46 130
Facility I1d: 70000095
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

ERNESTO GALARZA ELEM 1610 BIRD AVENUE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.750 mi.) 47 131
Facility 1d: 43010026
Status: Certified

ALMADEN PROPERTY 1545 ALMADEN ROAD N 1/2 -1 (0.871 mi.) 48 136
Facility 1d: 43280117
Status: Refer: RWQCB

STAUFFER CHEMICAL 1931 MONTEREY RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.907 mi.) 49 138
Facility 1d: 43200020
Status: No Further Action

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2015 has revealed that there are 18
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

U-HAUL AT CURTNER 705 CURTNER AV S 1/8-1/4(0.173 mi.) C10 27
Date Closed: 03/12/1997
Global Id: T0608501465
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28MO01F
Status: Completed - Case Closed

U-HAUL 705 CURTNER AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) Ci11 29

TC4476473.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 9




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

date9: 3/12/1997
Facility Status: Case Closed

CAMBRIAN SCHOOL 721 CURTNER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) C13 30
Date Closed: 02/19/1991
Global Id: T0608500297
SCVWD ID: 07S1W35Q01F
date9: 2/19/1991
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

BETTENCOURT PROPERTY 396 CURTNER AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) 14 32
Date Closed: 07/30/2004
Global Id: T0608541364
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28F02F
date9: 7/30/2004
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

RAIN GUTTER SERVICE 720 CURTNER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) C15 34
Date Closed: 04/10/1996
Global Id: T0608501857
SCVWD ID: 08S1W02B01F
date9: 4/10/1996
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

COMSTOCK OF CALIFORN 2180 STONE AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) 28 46
Date Closed: 09/15/1994
Global Id: T0608500450
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28CO02F
date9: 9/15/1994
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 43-0399
Facility Status: Case Closed

JIFFY LUBE #2332 2302 ALMADEN RD SW1/4-1/2(0.332mi.) 30 53
Date Closed: 06/25/1991
Global Id: T0608500365
SCVWD ID: 07S1E29J01F
date9: 6/25/1991
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

HOGE, HAROLD 195 CURTNER AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 39 114
Date Closed: 12/03/2001
Global Id: T0608500731
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28F01F
date9: 12/3/2001
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SAN JOSE UNIF CORP Y 2222 CANOAS GARDEN R E O - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A3 13
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

S.J. CORPORATION YAR 2222 UNIFIED WAY E O - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 16

Date Closed: 04/07/2005
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Global Id: T0608502454
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28EOQ1F
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BREAK AWAY CONCRETE 2025 STONE AV NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) F29 48
Date Closed: 11/10/2010
Global Id: T0608574809
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D03F
Status: Completed - Case Closed

RMC LONESTAR 2005 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) F31 56
Date Closed: 02/22/2001
Global Id: T0608502427
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D02F
date9: 2/22/2001
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

QUALITY DISTRIBUTING 1990 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) G32 64
Date Closed: 04/30/1992
Global Id: T0608501076
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28CO1F
date9: 4/30/1992
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

MEGA METALS AND IRON 1999 STONE AV NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.350 mi.) G33 66
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D01F
ANELLO TRUCKING 1999 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.350 mi.) G34 71

Global Id: T0608500144
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

PERDUE TIRE 1916 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 35 93
Date Closed: 03/20/1991
Global Id: T0608501046
SCVWD ID: 07S1E21NO1F
date9: 3/20/1991
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

SCOTLAND YARD 1735 ALMADEN RD NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) H37 108
date9: 10/16/2002
date9: 10/3/1995
Facility Status: Case Closed

SCOTLAND YARD 1735 ALMADEN RD NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) H38 111

Date Closed: 10/16/2002

Date Closed: 10/03/1995

Global Id: T0608501225

Global Id: TO608580668

SCVWD ID: 07S1E20R04F

SCVWD ID: 07S1E20R01F

Status: Completed - Case Closed

TC4476473.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HIST LUST: A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer
updated by the county. Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental
Health.

A review of the HIST LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/29/2005 has revealed that there are
13 HIST LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

U-HAUL 705 CURTNER AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) C11 29
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28M01

CAMBRIAN SCHOOL 721 CURTNER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) C13 30
SCVWD ID: 07S1W35Q01

BETTENCOURT PROPERTY 396 CURTNER AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) 14 32
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28F02

RAIN GUTTER SERVICE 720 CURTNER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) C15 34
SCVWD ID: 08S1W02B01

COMSTOCK OF CALIFORN 2180 STONE AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) 28 46
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28C02

JIFFY LUBE #2332 2302 ALMADEN RD SW 1/4-1/2 (0.332mi.) 30 53
SCVWD ID: 07S1E29J01

HOGE, HAROLD 195 CURTNER AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 39 114

SCVWD ID: 07S1E28F01

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SAN JOSE UNIF CORP Y 2222 CANOAS GARDENR  E0-1/8 (0.059 mi.) A3 13
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28E01

RMC LONESTAR 2005 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) F31 56
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D02

QUALITY DISTRIBUTING 1990 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) G32 64
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28C01

ANELLO TRUCKING 1999 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.350 mi.) G34 71
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D01

PERDUE TIRE 1916 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 35 93
SCVWD ID: 07S1E21N01

SCOTLAND YARD 1735 ALMADEN RD NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) H37 108

SCVWD ID: 07S1E20R01
SCVWD ID: 07S1E20R04

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

SCH: This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC
for possible hazardous materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites
category. depending on the level of threat to public health and safety or the. environment they pose.

A review of the SCH list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/03/2015 has revealed that there is 1 SCH
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

S.J. CORPORATION YAR 2222 UNIFIED WAY
Facility 1d: 43820006

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

E 0-1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 16

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there is 1
HIST UST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

CURTNER MC 705 CURTNER AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) Ci12 29

Facility 1d: 00000021728

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/09/2015 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Lower Elevation Address

SAN JOSE UNIF CORP Y 2222 CANOAS GARDEN R E 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A3 13

CUPA Listings: A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database.
California’s Secretary for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste regulatory program as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified
Program consolidates the administration, permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

A review of the CUPA Listings list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 13 CUPA Listings
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
COUNTY OF SANTA CLAR 2090 EVANS LANE SSWO0-1/8(0.028 mi.) 1 8
RIANDA PAINTING 2270 CANOAS GARDENA S0 -1/8 (0.125 mi.) B7 24
U-HAUL AT CURTNER 705 CURTNER AV S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) C10 27
T-MOBILE ID#SF04901A 2315 CANOAS GARDEN A  SSE 1/8- 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D17 38
SECOND HARVEST FOOD 750 CURTNER AV SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) C19 38
VALVE BODY PRO 464 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) ~ E25 45
CRYSTAL SPRINGS LAND 426 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)  E26 45
SJWC-MALONE STATION 1969 ALMADEN RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 27 45
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA Id: CAT000613471
Cleanup Status: UNKNOWN

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
S.J. CORPORATION YAR 2222 UNIFIED WAY E 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 16
TRILLIUM CNG 2230 UNIFIED WY E 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) A6 23
R & R SPECIALTIES PA 473 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) E21 40
BARRAGAN TRANSMISSIO 471 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.)  E22 40
THE WOOD CONNECTION 431 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)  E24 43
HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.
A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 8 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
U-HAUL AT CURTNER 705 CURTNER AV S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) C10 27
Reg Id: 43-1495
CAMBRIAN SCHOOL 721 CURTNER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) C13 30
Reg Id: 43-0238
COMSTOCK OF CALIFORN 2180 STONE AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) 28 46
Reg Id: 43-0399
JIFFY LUBE #2332 2302 ALMADEN RD SW 1/4 -1/2 (0.332mi.) 30 53
Reg Id: 43-0308
HOGE, HAROLD 195 CURTNER AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 39 114
Reg Id: 43-0702
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
QUALITY DISTRIBUTING 1990 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) G32 64
Reg Id: 43-1084
Reg ld: 43-0076
PERDUE TIRE 1916 STONE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 35 93
Reg ld: 43-1052
SCOTLAND YARD 1735 ALMADEN RD NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) H38 111
Reg ld: 43-1247
HWP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.
A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/24/2015 has revealed that there is 1 HWP
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GE NUCLEAR ENERGY 175 CURTNER AVE MC 4 ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.675 mi.) 145 128
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SAN JOSE HAZMAT: San Jose Hazmat Facilities.

A review of the SAN JOSE HAZMAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/10/2015 has revealed that
there are 11 SAN JOSE HAZMAT sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

RIANDA PAINTING 2270 CANOAS GARDEN A S0-1/8(0.125 mi.) B7 24
File Num: 471845

OUT OF BUSINESS 2250 ALMADEN EX SUIT SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) C9 26
File Num: 408540

U-HAUL AT CURTNER 705 CURTNER AV S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) C10 27
File Num: 406272

T-MOBILE ID#SF04901A 2315 CANOAS GARDEN A SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D17 38
File Num: 600216

SECOND HARVEST FOOD 750 CURTNER AV SUITE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) C18 38
File Num: 405306

MILL POND 2320 CANOAS GARDEN A SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) D20 39
File Num: 402076

VALVE BODY PRO 464 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) E25 45
File Num: 601264

CRYSTAL SPRINGS LAND 426 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) E26 45
File Num: 404779

SJWC-MALONE STATION 1969 ALMADEN RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 27 45

File Num: 408435

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SJUSD CORPORATE YARD 2222 UNIFIED WY SUIT E 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A2 13
File Num: 401017

BARRAGAN TRANSMISSIO 471 PERRYMONT AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) E22 40

File Num: 406371
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records.

Site Name Database(s)

THRIFTY OIL LUST, HIST LUST, HIST CORTESE,
Notify 65

INSIGHT REALTY - COLLEGE PARK PARC SLIC
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERCLIS-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 1 0 1 9 NR 11
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 5 11 NR NR 18
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HIST LUST 0.500 1 4 8 NR NR 13
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
CAFID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 4 9 NR NR NR 13
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 2 6 NR NR 8
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
PEST LIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SAN JOSE HAZMAT 0.250 2 9 NR NR NR 11
uiC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 14 32 26 11 0 83

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA CHMIRS S105665499
SSw 2090 EVANS LANE CUPA Listings N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 EMI
0.028 mi.
148 ft.
Relative: CHMIRS:
Higher OES Incident Number: 0-4378
OES notification: 09/27/2000
Actual: OES Date: Not reported
134 ft. OES Time: Not reported

Date Completed:

Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:

Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:

Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:

Admin Agency:

Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:

Gallons:

Unknown:

Substance #2:

Substance #3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
None done
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2000

Women'’s Residential Center
9/27/200012:00:00 AM
Santa Clara County Health Department

Not reported
Yes

Other

Not reported

bleach mixed with phosphoric acid

0.000000

0

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA (Continued)

Evacuations:

Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Fatals:

Comments:
Description:

OES Incident Number:

OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:

Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:

Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:

Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

0

1

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$105665499

One of the trustee inmates accidentally mixed
bleach and phosphoric acid. The substances were
mixed together in the washing machine. One person
was taken to the hospital to be checked and was

released.

1-4143
07/18/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Responsible Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA (Continued)

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:

Admin Agency:
Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:

Unknown:

Substance #2:
Substance #3:
Evacuations:

Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:

Not reported

2001

Santa Clara County Probation
7/18/200112:00:00 AM

Santa Clara County Health Department
Not reported

Yes

Other

Not reported

Combination of Lime Away and Bleach
0.000000

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$105665499

Evacs: Not reported

Injuries: Not reported

Fatals: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Description: An inmate thought she had a water bottle, instead
of a bleach bottle, and mixed it with Lime Away.
The resulting mixture was hazardous. This
occurred at the Women’s Residential Work Furlough
Center.

CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BP11

Program Description:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

HAZMAT STORAGE & HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS

2006

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.008
.0066936
.022

101

.002

.007
.006832

2007
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA (Continued)

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.008
.0066936
.022

101

.002

.007
.006832

2008

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.008
.0066936
.022

101

0

.007
.006832

2009

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0.001
8.3670000000000001E-4
4.0000000000000001E-3
1.7999999999999999E-2
0

0.00102459016393442
0.001

2010

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD

S$105665499
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported

Not reported

0.001
8.3670000000000001E-4
4.0000000000000001E-3
1.7999999999999999E-2
0

0.00102459016393442
0.001

2011

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2012

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2013

43

SF

14445

BA

4931

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

0.001

S$105665499
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA (Continued) S105665499
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
A2 SJUSD CORPORATE YARD MAINT OFC SAN JOSE HAZMAT S102622413
East 2222 UNIFIED WY SUITE A&B N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95120
0.059 mi.
311 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster A
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Lower Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401017
Actual: Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
131 ft.
A3 SAN JOSE UNIF CORP YD LUST 1000121104
East 2222 CANOAS GARDEN RD HIST LUST CAD982330581
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 CHMIRS
0.059 mi. RCRA NonGen / NLR
311 ft. Site 2 of 5iin cluster A FINDS
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
131 ft. Case Number: 07S1E28E01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:

Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Not reported

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 07S1E28E01

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 2000-03-23 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:

Not reported
1/19/2000
12/28/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9-3035
07/19/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN JOSE UNIF CORP YD (Continued)

Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:

Gallons:

Unknown:
Substance #2:
Substance #3:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Fatals:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

Storm drain
Not reported
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1999

San Jose Unified School

7/16/199912:00:00 AM

Santa Clara County Health Department

Not reported
No
School,Other
Not reported
floor finish
0.5

0

Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000121104
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAN JOSE UNIF CORP YD (Continued)

Description:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 11/08/2002

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Janitor poured substance down a storm drain.
Unknown where the storm drain empties.

SAN JOSE UNIF CORP YD
2222 CANOAS GARDEN RD
SAN JOSE, CA 95125
CAD982330581

CANOAS GARDEN RD

SAN JOSE, CA 95125

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

District

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCHD
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

District

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No

1000121104
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN JOSE UNIF CORP YD (Continued) 1000121104
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002795459
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
A4 S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE ENVIROSTOR S107145229
East 2222 UNIFIED WAY LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 SCH
0.059 mi. CUPA Listings
311 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster A
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Facility ID: 43820006
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
Actual: Status Date: 01/12/2000
131 ft. Site Code: 204014
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 0
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:

Not reported
Juan Koponen
Northern California Schools & Santa Susana
27
15
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
School District
37.29769
-121.8713
NONE SPECIFIED
* EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
POTENTIAL SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCH SITE/VCA
Alternate Name
S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE
Alternate Name
SAN JOSE USD
Alternate Name
SAN JOSE USD-2222 UNIFIED WY SITE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE (Continued)

Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Alternate Name

204012

Project Code (Site Code)
204014

Project Code (Site Code)
43820006

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Phase 1
12/30/1999

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
01/12/2000

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

STATE
T0608502454
37.296123
-121.87257

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

04/07/2005

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

UST

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

S107145229

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Not reported

T0608502454

Regional Board Caseworker

Z5C

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

TC4476473.2s Page 17


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608502454

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE (Continued) S107145229
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported
Global Id: T0608502454
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: UST CASE WORKER
Organization Name: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Address: 1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
City: SAN JOSE
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: 4089183400

Status History:

Global Id: T0608502454

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/07/2005

Global Id: T0608502454

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 01/19/2000

Global Id: T0608502454

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/19/2000

Global Id: T0608502454

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/28/2000

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/29/2000

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: Other

Date: 02/07/2000

Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/07/2005

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/14/2002

Action: Staff Letter - #38558
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/21/2000

Action: Staff Letter - #24050
Global Id: T0608502454
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE (Continued) S107145229
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/28/2002
Action: Warning Letter - #38560
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/28/2000
Action: Staff Letter - #24052
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/10/2002
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/09/2001
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/01/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/11/2005
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/07/2000
Action: Unauthorized Release Form
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 02/07/2000
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/01/2002
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/31/2012
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/29/2003
Action: Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/03/2004
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE (Continued) S107145229
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/01/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/01/2000
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0608502454
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/01/1973
Action: Other Report / Document

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28EO1F
Date Closed: 04/07/2005
EDR Link ID: 07S1E28EO1F
SCH:
Facility ID: 43820006
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detail: School
Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED
Acres: 0
National Priorities List: NO
Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Not reported

Juan Koponen

Northern California Schools & Santa Susana
204014

27

15

Not reported

Inactive - Needs Evaluation
01/12/2000

NO

School District

37.29769

-121.8713

NONE SPECIFIED

* EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

POTENTIAL SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCH SITE/VCA

Alternate Name
S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

S.J. CORPORATION YARD SITE (Continued)

Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

CUPA SANTA CLARA:

Region:
PE#:
Program Description:

Region:
PE#:
Program Description:

Region:
PE#:
Program Description:

Alternate Name

SAN JOSE USD
Alternate Name

SAN JOSE USD-2222 UNIFIED WY SITE
Alternate Name

204012

Project Code (Site Code)
204014

Project Code (Site Code)
43820006

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Phase 1
12/30/1999

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
01/12/2000

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SANTA CLARA
2399
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM RECORD

SANTA CLARA
BP06
HMBP FACILITY, 22+ CHEMICALS

SANTA CLARA
2206
GENERATES 5 TO <25 TONS/YR

S107145229
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - CORPORATION YARD RCRA-LQG 1014950426
East 2222 UNIFIED WAY CAL000003766
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.059 mi.
311 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/02/2012
Facility name: SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - CORPORATION YARD

i\é?]t-l#ali Facility address: 2222 UNIFIED WAY

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95125
CAL000003766
UNIFIED WAY

SAN JOSE, CA 95125
ROSE BEDARDW
UNIFIED WAY

SAN JOSE, CA 95125
us

(408) 535-4727

ROSE_BEDARD@SJUSD.ORG

09
Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste

during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any

residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous

waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than

100 kg of that material at any time

SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

LENZEN AVENUE
SAN JOSE, CA 95126
Not reported

(408) 535-4727
District

Owner

01/02/1900

Not reported

NITINOL DEVICES AND COMPONENTS

LEMZEN AVENUE
SAN JOSE, CA 95126
Not reported

(408) 535-4727
District

Operator

01/02/1900

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN JOSE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - CORPORATION YARD (Continued) 1014950426
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: 181
Waste name: 181
Waste code: 213
Waste name: 213
Waste code: 291
Waste name: 291
Waste code: 331
Waste name: 331
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013
Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Amount (Lbs): 33211
Violation Status: No violations found
A6 TRILLIUM CNG CUPA Listings S112908373
East 2230 UNIFIED WY HAZNET N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.065 mi.
345 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster A
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2201
Actual: Program Description: GENERATES WASTE OIL ONLY
131 ft.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRILLIUM CNG (Continued) S112908373
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1
Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
HAZNET:
envid: S112908373
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAC002272697
Contact: SHERRI SHOWES/CONCEPT CONSULTS
Telephone: 4084500661
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2222 UNIFIED WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951250000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: WAD991281767
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 0.47
Facility County: Santa Clara
envid: S112908373
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAC002272697
Contact: SHERRI SHOWES/CONCEPT CONSULTS
Telephone: 4084500661
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2222 UNIFIED WAY
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951250000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: WAD991281767
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 0.6
Facility County: Santa Clara
B7 RIANDA PAINTING CUPA Listings S102445647
South 2270 CANOAS GARDEN AV F SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.125 mi.
660 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2205
?g;ufali Program Description: GENERATES 100 KG YR TO <5 TONS/YR
1.
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1

Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 471845
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B8 RIANDAS PAINTING RCRA-SQG 1004677048
South 2270 CANOAS GARDEN AVE FINDS CAR000092643
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.125 mi.
660 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/05/2001

Facility name: RIANDAS PAINTING
Actual: Facility address: 2270 CANOAS GARDEN AVE
133 ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95125

EPA ID: CAR000092643

Contact: BILL RIANDA

Contact address: 2270 CANOAS GARDEN AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 95125

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (408) 264-6610

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 09

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: BILL RIANDA

Owner/operator address: 2270 CANOAS GARDEN AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95125

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (408) 264-6610

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
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RIANDAS PAINTING (Continued) 1004677048
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FOO1, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012209742
Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Cc9 OUT OF BUSINESS SAN JOSE HAZMAT S115780525
SSw 2250 ALMADEN EX SUITE ROOF N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.157 mi.
830 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Date of Data: AS OF 02/07/2014
Region: SAN JOSE
Actual: File Num: 408540
137 ft. Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
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Cc10 U-HAUL AT CURTNER LUST S110060916
South 705 CURTNER AV CUPA Listings N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 HIST CORTESE
0.173 mi. SAN JOSE HAZMAT
914 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501465
Actual: Latitude: 37.2726
134 ft. Longitude: -121.935645
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/12/1997
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: UST

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:

T0608501465

Regional Board Caseworker

ZSC

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608501465

Local Agency Caseworker
UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
SAN JOSE

Not reported

4089183400

T0608501465
Completed - Case Closed
03/12/1997

T0608501465
Open - Case Begin Date
03/29/1990

T0608501465
Open - Site Assessment
09/17/1990

T0608501465
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U-HAUL AT CURTNER (Continued) S110060916
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/19/1991
Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608501465

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 03/12/1997

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0608501465

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/12/1997

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter

Global Id: T0608501465

Action Type: Other

Date: 03/29/1990

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0608501465

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/28/1993

Action: Notice of Violation - #39744

Global Id: T0608501465

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 02/26/1990

Action: Excavation

Global Id: T0608501465

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 02/26/1990

Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28MO1F

Date Closed: 03/12/1997

EDR Link ID: 07S1E28MO1F

CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Region:
PE#:

Program Description:

Region:
PE#:

Program Description:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

SANTA CLARA
BPO1
HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS

SANTA CLARA
2201
GENERATES WASTE OIL ONLY

CORTESE
43

LTNKA
43-1495
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U-HAUL AT CURTNER (Continued) S110060916
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 406272
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
Cl1 U-HAUL LUST S102439372
South 705 CURTNER AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.173 mi.
914 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
134 ft. Case Number: 07S1E28MO1f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 9/17/1990
Pollution Characterization Began: 5/19/1991
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28M01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1990-08-06 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1997-03-12 00:00:00
C12 CURTNER MC HIST UST U001602849
South 705 CURTNER AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.173 mi.
914 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000021728
Actual: Facility Type: Other
134 ft. Other Type: RENTAL FACILITY
Contact Name: DOUG SWANSON
Telephone: 4082679585
Owner Name: U HAUL CO OF EAST BAY
Owner Address: 4451 GRIMMER BLVD
Owner City,St,Zip: FREMONT, CA 94538
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Num: 001
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CURTNER MC (Continued) U001602849
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
C13 CAMBRIAN SCHOOL LUST S102426263
SSw 721 CURTNER AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 HIST CORTESE
0.176 mi.
928 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500297
Actual: Latitude: 37.2732332105089
134 ft. Longitude: -121.935968399048
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/19/1991
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: UST

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

T0608500297

Regional Board Caseworker

ZSC

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608500297

Local Agency Caseworker
UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
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CAMBRIAN SCHOOL (Continued) S102426263
City: SAN JOSE
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: 4089183400
Status History:
Global Id: T0608500297
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/19/1991
Global Id: T0608500297
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/12/1989
Global Id: T0608500297
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 09/25/1989
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608500297
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/12/1989
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608500297
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/26/1989
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #39460
Global Id: T0608500297
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 09/12/1989
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608500297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/30/1989
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608500297
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/19/1991
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1W35Q01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:

Not reported
9/25/1989
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CAMBRIAN SCHOOL (Continued) S102426263
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1W35Q01F
Date Closed: 02/19/1991
EDR Link ID: 07S1W35Q01F
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1W35Q01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1990-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1991-02-19 00:00:00
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0238
14 BETTENCOURT PROPERTY LUST S105512862
East 396 CURTNER AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.179 mi.
944 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608541364
Actual: Latitude: 37.2966046
133 ft. Longitude: -121.8711345
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/30/2004
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

UST

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline
Not reported

T0608541364

Local Agency Caseworker
UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
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BETTENCOURT PROPERTY (Continued) S105512862
City: SAN JOSE
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: 4089183400
Global Id: T0608541364
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: ZSC
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0608541364

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/30/2004

Global Id: T0608541364

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 03/01/2001

Global Id: T0608541364

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/01/2001

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608541364

Action Type: Other

Date: 06/07/2001

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0608541364

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/07/2003

Action: Staff Letter - #40775

Global Id: T0608541364

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/31/2003

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608541364

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/30/2003

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608541364

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/28/2003

Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608541364

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/28/2003

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
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BETTENCOURT PROPERTY (Continued) S105512862
Global Id: T0608541364
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1E28F02f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 3/1/2001
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28F02F
Date Closed: 07/30/2004
EDR Link ID: 07S1E28F02F
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28F02
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 2001-06-21 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2004-07-30 00:00:00
C15 RAIN GUTTER SERVICE LUST S102435653
SSW 720 CURTNER AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95124
0.185 mi.
975 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501857
Actual: Latitude: 37.2724
134 ft. Longitude: -121.935465
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/10/1996
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:

UST

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported
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RAIN GUTTER SERVICE (Continued)

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

S$102435653

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Not reported

Site History:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:

Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:

T0608501857

Local Agency Caseworker

UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300

SAN JOSE
Not reported
4089183400

T0608501857

Regional Board Caseworker

ZSC

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400

OAKLAND
Not reported
Not reported

T0608501857

Completed - Case Closed

04/10/1996

T0608501857

Open - Case Begin Date

01/01/1993

T0608501857

Other

01/01/1993
Leak Reported

T0608501857
RESPONSE
04/10/1996

Other Report / Document

T0608501857
ENFORCEMENT
04/10/1996

Closure/No Further Action Letter

2
Not reported
Case Closed
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RAIN GUTTER SERVICE (Continued) S$102435653

Case Number: 08S1W02B01f

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 08S1W02B0O1F
Date Closed: 04/10/1996
EDR Link ID: 08S1W02B0O1F

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 08S1W02B01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1994-08-29 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1996-04-10 00:00:00

D16 UNIVERSITY PREPARATORY ACADEMY RCRA-SQG 1014922515
SSE 2315 CANOAS GARDEN AVE CAR000222901
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125

0.191 mi.

1006 ft. Site 1 of 3iin cluster D

Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:12/01/2011
Facility name: UNIVERSITY PREPARATORY ACADEMY
Actual: Facility address: 2315 CANOAS GARDEN AVE
133ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95125
EPA ID: CAR000222901
Contact: DANIEL ORDAZ
Contact address: 2315 CANOAS GARDEN AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95125
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 408-391-1529
Contact email: ORDAZDAN@GMAIL.COM
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: CATHEDRAL OF FAITH
Owner/operator address: 2315 CANOAS GARDEN AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNIVERSITY PREPARATORY ACADEMY (Continued)
SAN JOSE, CA 95125

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

us

408-267-4691
Private
Owner

01/01/1970
Not reported

UNIVERSITY PREPARATORY ACADEMY
Not reported
Not reported

us

Not reported

District
Operator

08/01/2007
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User ol refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

123
123

141
141

181
181

331
331

352
352

551
551

D001

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

IGNITABLE WASTE

D002

1014922515
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNIVERSITY PREPARATORY ACADEMY (Continued)
CORROSIVE WASTE

1014922515

Waste name:

Violation Status: No violations found

D17 T-MOBILE ID#SF04901A CUPA Listings S111760622
SSE 2315 CANOAS GARDEN AV SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.191 mi.
1006 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA

PE#: 2240
Actual: Program Description: GENERATES < 10 GAL/YR
133 ft.

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 600216

Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
C18 SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102415650
SSw 750 CURTNER AV SUITE 1 N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.196 mi.
1033 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 405306
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
135 ft.
C19 SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK CUPA Listings S100873699
SSw 750 CURTNER AV EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.196 mi.
1033 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA

PE#: 2202
Actual: Program Description: GENERATES < 100 KG/YR
135 ft.

Region: SANTA CLARA

PE#: BP02

Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 4-6 CHEMICALS

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

EMI:
Year: 2011
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 20616
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 8322
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK (Continued) S100873699
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.002
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0016734
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.006
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.016
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2012
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 20616
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 8322
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.002
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0016734
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.006
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.016
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.0010245901639
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0.001
Year: 2013
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 20616
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 8322
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.002
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.0016734
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.006
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.016
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.002
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0.001
D20 MILL POND SAN JOSE HAZMAT S102622215
SSE 2320 CANOAS GARDEN AV N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.205 mi.
1085 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402076
?géufali Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
t.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E21 R & R SPECIALTIES PAINTING INC CUPA Listings S117040462
NE 473 PERRYMONT AV N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster E
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1
Actual: Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
131 ft.
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2205
Program Description: GENERATES 100 KG YR TO <5 TONS/YR
E22 BARRAGAN TRANSMISSION CUPA Listings S111417903
NE 471 PERRYMONT AV SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.233 mi.
1228 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2205
?g{ufali Program Description: GENERATES 100 KG YR TO <5 TONS/YR
t.
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1
Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 406371
Class: Auto Repair
E23 CAL MICRO INC RCRA-SQG 1000124243
NE 431 PERRYMONT AVE FINDS CAD981370414
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 HAZNET
0.236 mi.
1245 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: CAL MICRO INC
'JO_\?‘,:]t_ufal: Facility address: 431 PERRYMONT AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SAN JOSE, CA 95125

CAD981370414

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL MICRO INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1000124243

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

COUNTRYMAN CECIL
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/24/1986

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CAL MICRO INC
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110002683695

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL MICRO INC (Continued) 1000124243

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:

1000124243

2003

CAD981370414

MARYANNE BRIDGEMAN
4082653916

Not reported

4960 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY #136
SANTA CLARA, CA 95118

Not reported

CAD980887418

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal, Other

3.21

Santa Clara

1000124243

2003

CAD981370414

MARYANNE BRIDGEMAN
4082653916

Not reported

4960 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY #136
SANTA CLARA, CA 95118

Not reported

CADO009452657

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Recycler

1.29

Santa Clara

1000124243

2003

CAD981370414
MARYANNE BRIDGEMAN
4082653916

Not reported

4960 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY #136
SANTA CLARA, CA 95118
Not reported
NVD980895338

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal, Land Fill

0.37

Santa Clara

1000124243
2003
CAD981370414
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL MICRO INC (Continued) 1000124243
Contact: MARYANNE BRIDGEMAN
Telephone: 4082653916
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4960 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY #136
Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA CLARA, CA 95118
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: NVD980895338
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.91
Facility County: Santa Clara
envid: 1000124243
Year: 2003
GEPAID: CAD981370414
Contact: MARYANNE BRIDGEMAN
Telephone: 4082653916
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 4960 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY #136
Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA CLARA, CA 95118
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 6.35
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
14 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
E24 THE WOOD CONNECTION CUPA Listings S109282761
NE 431 PERRYMONT AV EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.236 mi.
1245 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster E
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2202
'JO_\?‘,:]t_ufal: Program Description: GENERATES < 100 KG/YR
t.

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

2006

43

SF

17404

BA

2434

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  3.014
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2.9742152
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6MmV6mGAMVX8mIYBVKO33409mZCaG1xDAB6wAX31V1tBXZnw8ToZ9y8aIrjzY9itBzXG3tvAKkqYOY.V3I504olS4WgO0bVY9w6b5vmSZ45zCiiuaCiW78a61OeOxF6jDgOQ3mxLBXka6W01wV5t7KNSXbtT3Jrl1F1Y6s1NMdqUmVZEVIV83.3mmI0hGQWCANNQ97.dVSNXXzph86nW46hLIy9IYxDbBI9P4.6qKQALOq753pu75zOK4sJk0TkY9rdQ7sdFZxsHCACnajoA4hTX1vxfxsEaDGlG8eKMBx1S6V9Mw8O06RwBMOpomGRdVZxU4W.sms3bGmqCAwSO3NUKVfJPXUlR8CI47FoII1DpYMEJBZlc7kn9KtEuOpPn3RltA0lg4dOy0.ft9Rxq9ASKZ1yHCQFKaGVW77q61vxFxFbUDo68Ah8zBzi86trawhEZ6qMMXY.r3gBS1ztW2QLc1OPItYQHB3p85t3GZkWCnEPRwCWZvq.OTjxvowsiZBQH68nFMoQdmJeDVbph4P8omywxGTopA.aL3XvSVmjfXV5f83X74ngZIvkwYIZ9BfDz3CVqKUviOZ6o3ym83IB04XCZ0GrZ911A36R3Zm0vCz8FaTEL4vSr1N.KxiPBD7wA5abtBcIV6Qx8wfvv7HYWXOmD3LKd1WsT5XRA1DcrtWPrB8K57vPFZlrVnKd1w7R669JPTuihoFz1ZZ1J3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE WOOD CONNECTION (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

0
0
0

2007

43

SF

17404

BA

2434

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
6.172
6.0526456

0

[eNeoNeNe]

2008

43

SF

17404

BA

2434

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
6.172
6.0526456

0

OO0 oo

2009

43

SF

17404

BA

2434

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
0.44700000000000001
0.32764559999999998
0

[eNelNeNe]

$109282761

TC4476473.2s Page 44



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E25 VALVE BODY PRO CUPA Listings S111417911
NE 464 PERRYMONT AV SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.240 mi.
1265 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster E
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2201
Actual: Program Description: GENERATES WASTE OIL ONLY
132 ft.
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1
Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 601264
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
E26 CRYSTAL SPRINGS LANDSCAPE CO CUPA Listings S112206389
NE 426 PERRYMONT AV SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125
0.244 mi.
1288 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1
Actual: Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
132 ft.
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2201
Program Description: GENERATES WASTE OIL ONLY
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 404779
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
27 SIJWC-MALONE STATION CUPA Listings S105799531
WNW 1969 ALMADEN RD HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
0.248 mi.
1312 ft.
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1
Actual: Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
136 ft.
HAZNET:
envid: S105799531
Year: 2013
GEPAID: CAC002716694
Contact: PHYLLIP NGUYEN
Telephone: 4089187241
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SJWC-MALONE STATION (Continued) S105799531
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1221 S BASCOM AVE BLDG A
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951283514
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000
TSD County: 99
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.1125
Facility County: Not reported
envid: S105799531
Year: 2013
GEPAID: CAC002716694
Contact: PHYLLIP NGUYEN
Telephone: 4089187241
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1221 S BASCOM AVE BLDG A
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951283514
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.00417
Facility County: Not reported
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408435
Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
28 COMSTOCK OF CALIFORNIA LUST S101309317
ENE 2180 STONE AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 HIST CORTESE
0.318 mi.
1679 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500450
Actual: Latitude: 37.299974
134 ft. Longitude: -121.869526
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

09/15/1994

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
UNK

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

43-0399

Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Gasoline

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMSTOCK OF CALIFORNIA (Continued)

S101309317

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608500450

Local Agency Caseworker
UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
SAN JOSE

Not reported

4089183400

T0608500450

Regional Board Caseworker

RB 2

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608500450
Completed - Case Closed
09/15/1994

T0608500450
Open - Case Begin Date
05/02/1988

T0608500450
Other
05/02/1988
Leak Reported

T0608500450
RESPONSE

02/26/1988

Other Report / Document

T0608500450

ENFORCEMENT

09/15/1994

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0608500450
Other
05/02/1988
Leak Stopped

T0608500450
Other
05/02/1988
Leak Discovery
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMSTOCK OF CALIFORNIA (Continued) S101309317
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 43-0399
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1E28C02
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
Leak Source: Tank
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28CO02F
Date Closed: 09/15/1994
EDR Link ID: 07S1E28CO02F
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28C02
Oversite Agency: SFRWQCB
Date Listed: 1994-12-07 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1994-09-15 00:00:00
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0399
F29 BREAK AWAY CONCRETE CUTTING INC LUST U001602874
NNE 2025 STONE AV SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 HIST UST
0.328 mi. CUPA Listings
1731 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608574809
Actual: Latitude: 37.3003435571
129 ft. Longitude: -121.872668266296
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:

11/10/2010

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported
14-789
07S1E28D03f
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BREAK AWAY CONCRETE CUTTING INC (Continued) u001602874
File Location: All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: The subject site is located at 2025 Stone Avenue, approximately 500

feet down a private access road, southwest of Stone Avenue, in the
City of San Jose, Santa Clara County, California (Figure 1). The
topography of the subject site is relatively flat with a slight slope

to the northwest. The elevation of the subject site is approximately
125 feet above mean sea level. Historical information obtained during
the Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) conducted by ERAS
dated May 28, 2008 indicated two underground storage tanks (USTs)
were present on the Property along with the associated dispensers in
1984 and 1985. These tanks were reported as both containing gasoline
(2,000 gallons each) in one document, and both containing diesel
(5,000 gallon and 6,000 gallon) in another document. The location of
the tank pit was also shown in two different locations. One record
showed the USTs under the pump island, which is still present, and
one record showed the location of the USTs southwest of the pump
island. No UST removal report or analytical information was obtained
regarding samples collected from beneath the USTs at the time of
their removal. In addition, a sump was located southeast of the
building on the Property in the middle of a concrete wash pad. The
sump was approximately 2 feet deep. Records reviewed as part of the
Phase 1 ESA indicated that the Property was operated as a bus
depot/storage/service area by Travelways of California a bus
manufacturing/transport company. The wash pad and sump was likely
used as a location to capture contaminated water after steam cleaning
buses.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0608574809
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: NATHAN KING
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY ST., SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: nking@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0608574809

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/10/2010

Global Id: T0608574809

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 06/12/2008

Global Id: T0608574809

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/27/2008

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BREAK AWAY CONCRETE CUTTING INC (Continued)

Date: 08/23/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: Other

Date: 06/19/2008
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/16/2010
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/07/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/10/2010
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: Other

Date: 06/13/1995
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/24/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/19/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/19/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #801908
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/20/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0608574809
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/03/2009
Action: Staff Letter

u001602874
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BREAK AWAY CONCRETE CUTTING INC (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D0O3F
Date Closed: 11/10/2010
EDR Link ID: 07S1E28DO03F

SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 401424
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 09-30-92
Action Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

T0608574809
ENFORCEMENT
10/28/2010

Staff Letter

T0608574809
ENFORCEMENT
07/09/2008
Notice to Comply

T0608574809
ENFORCEMENT
12/04/2008

Staff Letter

T0608574809

RESPONSE

11/21/2008

Preliminary Site Assessment Report

T0608574809

RESPONSE

03/10/2009

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608574809
ENFORCEMENT
08/19/2008

Staff Letter

T0608574809
Other
06/12/2008
Leak Discovery

T0608574809

RESPONSE

12/15/2008

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

u001602874
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BREAK AWAY CONCRETE CUTTING INC (Continued)

SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

43-060-401424-000003
A

2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

DIESEL

2

Active
401424

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88
Not reported
43-060-401424-000004
A

2000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Not reported
401424

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-401424-000001
Not reported
5000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

2

Not reported
401424

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-401424-000002
Not reported
5000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

u001602874
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BREAK AWAY CONCRETE CUTTING INC (Continued) u001602874
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000008905

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: BUS CO.

Contact Name: JAMES WIGINTON(VICE-PRES.)

Telephone: 4089711140

Owner Name: NORMAN A. LAMB (PROPERTY)

Owner Address: 103 W. EL AMINITO AVE.

Owner City,St,Zip: CAMPBELL, CA 95008

Total Tanks: 0002

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 2

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00005000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, None

Tank Num: 002

Container Num: 1

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00005000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, None

CUPA SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

PE#: 2205

Program Description: GENERATES 100 KG YR TO <5 TONS/YR

Region: SANTA CLARA

PE#: BP02

Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 4-6 CHEMICALS
30 JIFFY LUBE #2332 LUST S102426753
Sw 2302 ALMADEN RD HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 CUPA Listings
0.332 mi. HIST CORTESE
1754 ft. SAN JOSE HAZMAT
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608500365
Actual: Latitude: 37.291726
144 1t. Longitude: -121.879481

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 06/25/1991

Lead Agency:

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JIFFY LUBE #2332 (Continued)

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

S$102426753

UST

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Soil

Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

T0608500365

Local Agency Caseworker
UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
SAN JOSE

Not reported

4089183400

T0608500365

Regional Board Caseworker

ZsC

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608500365
Completed - Case Closed
06/25/1991

T0608500365
Open - Case Begin Date
04/29/1988

T0608500365
Open - Site Assessment
01/16/1991

T0608500365
Other
04/29/1988
Leak Reported

T0608500365

ENFORCEMENT

02/06/1991

Notice of Responsibility - #39745

T0608500365

RESPONSE
06/21/1988
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JIFFY LUBE #2332 (Continued)

Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608500365
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/25/1991
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0608500365
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/29/1988
Action: Excavation
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1E29J01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

1/16/1991
1/16/1991
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E29J01F
Date Closed: 06/25/1991
EDR Link ID: 07S1E29J01F

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 07S1E29J01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1991-06-25 00:00:00

CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Region:
PE#:
Program Description:

Region:
PE#:
Program Description:

Region:
PE#:

SANTA CLARA
2205
GENERATES 100 KG YR TO <5 TONS/YR

SANTA CLARA
BP02
HMBP FACILITY, 4-6 CHEMICALS

SANTA CLARA
2011

S$102426753
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JIFFY LUBE #2332 (Continued) S102426753
Program Description: APSA FACILITY-SPCC TEMPLATE (<10,000 GAL CAP)
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0308
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 406848
Class: Auto Repair
F31 RMC LONESTAR LUST U001602868
NNE 2005 STONE AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95118 HIST UST
0.334 mi. CHMIRS
1765 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster F CUPA Listings
) HAZNET
Relative: NPDES
Lower WDS
Actual: LUST:
128 ft. Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608502427
Latitude: 37.299717
Longitude: -121.873154
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/22/2001
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: UST

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

T0608502427

Regional Board Caseworker

ZSC

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608502427

Local Agency Caseworker
UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RMC LONESTAR (Continued) U001602868
City: SAN JOSE
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: 4089183400
Status History:
Global Id: T0608502427
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/22/2001
Global Id: T0608502427
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 03/12/1999
Global Id: T0608502427
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/12/1999
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608502427
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/13/1999
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608502427
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/11/2000
Action: Staff Letter - #24047
Global Id: T0608502427
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/14/2000
Action: Staff Letter - #24044
Global Id: T0608502427
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/18/2000
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608502427
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/27/2000
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1E28D02f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:

Not reported
3/12/1999
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

RMC LONESTAR (Continued) U001602868

Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D02F
Date Closed: 02/22/2001
EDR Link ID: 07S1E28D02F

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D02
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1999-09-03 00:00:00

Closed Date: 2001-02-22 00:00:00
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000010301
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: READY MIX CONCRETE
Contact Name: KEN GARINO
Telephone: 4082864176

PACIFIC READY MIX INC
850 SAN MATEO DR
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Total Tanks: 0002

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

07845

Not reported
4/14/1995
07:33:34 AM
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RMC LONESTAR (Continued)

Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:
Unknown:
Substance #2:
Substance #3:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
YES

Not reported
Not reported
rmc lonestar
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1995

rmc lonestar
0900 13 apr 95
Not reported
1 gal

NO

RD

Not reported
hydrolic oil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NO

NO

NO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001602868
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number

Program Description:

Region:
PE#:

Program Description:

Region:
PE#:

Program Description:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

RMC LONESTAR (Continued)

Fatals: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Description: hose blew on concrete truck, material confined to
pavement, no drains involved
CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2205

GENERATES 100 KG YR TO <5 TONS/YR

SANTA CLARA
BP0O4
HMBP FACILITY, 10-15 CHEMICALS

SANTA CLARA
2012
APSA FACILITY-10,000 TO <50,000 GAL CAPACITY

HAZNET:
envid: u001602868
Year: 2013
GEPAID: CALO00317974
Contact: ROBERT ALDENHUYSEN
Telephone: 9254262261

Not reported
3990 CONCOURS STE 200
ONTARIO, CA 917640000

Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: Alameda

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Not reported

U001602868

NPDES:
Npdes Number: CAS000001
Facility Status: Active
Agency Id: 0
Region: 2
Regulatory Measure Id: 184142
Order No: 97-03-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 2431013801
Program Type: Industrial
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/13/1998

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Not reported

Not reported

Cemex Construction Materials Pacific LLC
5180 Golden Foothill Parkway

Discharge City: El Dorado Hills
Discharge State: California
Discharge Zip: 95762
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RMC LONESTAR (Continued)

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:

STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:

OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:

OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:

DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:

CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:

CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:
PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001602868
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RMC LONESTAR (Continued)

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:

PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:

STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:

OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:
DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

184142

Not reported
Industrial
Not reported
2431013801
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/9/2008
3/13/1998
Active
3/13/1998
3.9

Acres

John Pipkin
Area Manager
925-323-4827
Not reported
johnb.pipkin@cemex.com
Cemex Construction Materials Pacific LLC
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private Individual
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
California
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001602868
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RMC LONESTAR (Continued) U001602868

CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:

CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:

CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:
PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Guadalupe River

Brian Mastin
Environmental Manager
31-AUG-15
3273-Ready-Mixed Concrete
Not reported

Not reported

San Francisco Bay 431013801
Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water

pumping.

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:
SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:

Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

4082864176

COOK RICK

RMC PAC MATERIALS INC

PO Box 5252

Pleasanton 945660452

SOSTARIC JOE

9254268787

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RMC LONESTAR (Continued) U001602868
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
G32 QUALITY DISTRIBUTING LUST S103220206
NNE 1990 STONE AVE HIST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 CUPA Listings
0.347 mi. HIST CORTESE
1830 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G SAN JOSE HAZMAT
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501076
Actual: Latitude: 37.301981
128 ft. Longitude: -121.871522
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

04/30/1992

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

UST

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency Database
Soll

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608501076

Regional Board Caseworker

ZSC

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608501076

Local Agency Caseworker
UST CASE WORKER

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300
SAN JOSE

Not reported

4089183400

T0608501076
Completed - Case Closed
04/30/1992
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608501076

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUALITY DISTRIBUTING (Continued) S103220206
Global Id: T0608501076
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/31/1989
Global Id: T0608501076
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/31/1989
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608501076
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/24/1989
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608501076
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/09/1992
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #39742
Global Id: T0608501076
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/1992
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608501076
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/30/1992
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 07S1E28CO01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
5/31/1989
5/31/1989
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28CO1F
Date Closed: 04/30/1992
EDR Link ID: 07S1E28CO1F

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUALITY DISTRIBUTING (Continued) S103220206
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28C01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1990-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1992-04-30 00:00:00
CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: BPO1
Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2201
Program Description: GENERATES WASTE OIL ONLY
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1084
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0076
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401959
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
G33 MEGA METALS AND IRON LUST S108224481
NNE 1999 STONE AV CUPA Listings N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN JOSE, CA 95125 NPDES
0.350 mi.
1850 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E28D01F
Actual: Date Closed: Not reported
129 ft. EDR Link ID: 07S1E28DO1F

CUPA SANTA CLARA:
